Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/14/2018 2:55:28 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,022,585.00 $387,700.74
$0.00 $0.00
$1,022,585.00 $387,700.74
$297,816.19 $30,425.38
$394,018.71 $54,914.41
$9,140.00 $290.75
$24,108.00 $2,940.80
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$278,630.00 $88,001.20
$1,003,712.90 $176,572.54
$3,750.00 $11,079.45
$30,600.00 $46,911.52
($26,850.00) ($35,832.07)
($7,977.90) $175,296.13
$413,897.13 $506,248.65
$405,919.23 $681,544.78

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($634,884.26)
$0.00
($634,884.26)

$267,390.81
$339,104.30
$8,849.25
$21,167.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$190,628.80
$827,140.36

$7,329.45
($16,311.52)
($8,982.07)

$183,274.03
$92,351.52
$275,625.55

Pulled from Production

Budget

$58,336,728.00
$8,524,258.00
$31,315,037.00
$300,250.00
$98,476,273.00

$53,311,816.77
$13,985,319.45
$8,814,301.00
$12,706,496.00
$2,932,389.00
$687,094.17
$6,140,802.11
$2,544,480.26
$101,122,698.76

$6,571,837.70
$6,054,522.70
$517,315.00

($2,129,110.76)
$14,955,987.84
$12,826,877.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$18,506,747.99
$2,734,001.97
$16,844,618.92
$165,960.11
$38,251,328.99

$16,900,503.10
$4,250,266.42
$2,965,417.22
$3,748,640.65
$904,804.72
$429,519.52
$11,395,383.03
$772,705.83
$41,367,240.49

$12,597,556.93
$4,280,924.05
$8,316,632.88

$5,200,721.38
$16,426,059.46
$21,626,780.84

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($39,829,980.01)
($5,790,256.03)
($14,470,418.08)
($134,289.89)
($60,224,944.01)

$36,411,313.67
$9,735,053.03
$5,848,883.78
$8,957,855.35
$2,027,584.28
$257,574.65
($5,254,580.92)
$1,771,774.43
$59,755,458.27

$6,025,719.23
$1,773,598.65
$7,799,317.88

$7,329,832.14
$1,470,071.62
$8,799,903.76
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