## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 04

041 - Lee County Schools  Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE 1	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable			
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,336,728.00	\$18,506,747.99	(\$39,829,980.01)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,524,258.00	\$2,734,001.97	(\$5,790,256.03)
Local Sources	\$1,022,585.00	\$387,700.74	(\$634,884.26)	\$31,315,037.00	\$16,844,618.92	(\$14,470,418.08)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,250.00	\$165,960.11	(\$134,289.89)
Total Revenues:	\$1,022,585.00	\$387,700.74	(\$634,884.26)	\$98,476,273.00	\$38,251,328.99	(\$60,224,944.01)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$297,816.19	\$30,425.38	\$267,390.81	\$53,311,816.77	\$16,900,503.10	\$36,411,313.67
Instructional Support Services	\$394,018.71	\$54,914.41	\$339,104.30	\$13,985,319.45	\$4,250,266.42	\$9,735,053.03
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$9,140.00	\$290.75	\$8,849.25	\$8,814,301.00	\$2,965,417.22	\$5,848,883.78
Auxiliary Services	\$24,108.00	\$2,940.80	\$21,167.20	\$12,706,496.00	\$3,748,640.65	\$8,957,855.35
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,932,389.00	\$904,804.72	\$2,027,584.28
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$687,094.17	\$429,519.52	\$257,574.65
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,140,802.11	\$11,395,383.03	(\$5,254,580.92)
Other Expenditures	\$278,630.00	\$88,001.20	\$190,628.80	\$2,544,480.26	\$772,705.83	\$1,771,774.43
Total Expenditures:	\$1,003,712.90	\$176,572.54	\$827,140.36	\$101,122,698.76	\$41,367,240.49	\$59,755,458.27
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$3,750.00	\$11,079.45	\$7,329.45	\$6,571,837.70	\$12,597,556.93	\$6,025,719.23
Other Financing Uses:	\$30,600.00	\$46,911.52	(\$16,311.52)	\$6,054,522.70	\$4,280,924.05	\$1,773,598.65
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$26,850.00)	(\$35,832.07)	(\$8,982.07)	\$517,315.00	\$8,316,632.88	\$7,799,317.88
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,977.90)	\$175,296.13	\$183,274.03	(\$2,129,110.76)	\$5,200,721.38	\$7,329,832.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$413,897.13	\$506,248.65	\$92,351.52	\$14,955,987.84	\$16,426,059.46	\$1,470,071.62
Ending Fund Balance:	\$405,919.23	\$681,544.78	\$275,625.55	\$12,826,877.08	\$21,626,780.84	\$8,799,903.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.